
 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL  

DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY AND COMMISSIONING OF 100 NON-AC, DIESEL FUELLED 

FULLY BUILT MIDI 900 MM FLOOR URBAN BUSES AS PER URBAN BUS SPECIFICATION II 

AURANGABAD SMART CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED (ASCDCL) 

ASCDCL Office, War Room, Near Ambedkar Research Center, Aam Khaas Maidan, Aurangabad -431001 Tel.: 0240 

2333536 to 40, Fax.: 0240 2331213 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

NIT No: AMC/EE-I/2018/199                                     Date: 04/06/2018 

Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Ltd. (ASCDCL) invites national/ international bus 

manufacturers with manufacturing facilities in India and possessing relevant capabilities to respond to 

this RFP for “Design, manufacture, supply and commissioning of Non-AC, diesel fuelled fully built 

Midi 900 mm Floor Urban Buses as per UBS II” through https://www.mahatenders.gov.in: 

Sr. 

No. 

Particulars Details 

1 Name of the Authority Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Ltd (ASCDCL) 

2 Name of the Work Design, manufacture, supply and commissioning of Non-AC, diesel fuelled fully built 

Midi 900 mm Floor Urban Buses as per Urban Bus Specifications II  

3 Quantity & Type of Buses to be 

Purchased 

100 New Fully built Non A/C, Midi 900mm Floor height, BS IV, Diesel buses as per 

UBS-II specifications 

4 Date of Issuance of RFP 04/06/2018 

5 Issuing Authority  Chief Executive Officer, Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Ltd 

(ASCDCL) 

6 Authority Contact Person  The Nodal Officer/ Executive Engineer-1, 

ASCDCL, War Room, Ambedkar Research Center, Near Amkhas Maidan, Aurangabad-

431001 

7 Authority Address/Email for 

Seeking Clarifications on RFP 

ASCDCL, War Room, Ambedkar Research Center, Near Amkhas Maidan, Aurangabad- 

431001. Email: eeef@aurangabadmahapalika.org, sikanderaliamc@gmail.com 

8 Authority Website www.mahatenders.gov.in 

9 Last Date for Submission of 

Queries/Clarifications 

12/06/2018 by 4:00 PM 

10 Date, Time, and Venue of Pre-Bid 

Meeting 

13/06/2018 at 11:00 AM, Venue: Ambedkar Research Center, Near Amkhas Maidan, 

Aurangabad-431001 

11 Date and Time for Submission of 

Bid including Technical and 

Financial Bids 

06/07/2018 by 4:00 PM 

12 Date, Time, & Venue for 

Submission of Hard Copy of Bid 

including Technical & Financial 

Bids 

06/07/2018 by 4:00 PM  

Venue: ASCDCL, War Room, Ambedkar Research Center, Near Amkhas Maidan, 

Aurangabad-431001 

13 Date and Time of Opening of 

Technical Bid 

09/07/2018 at 4:00 PM 

14 Date, Time, and Venue of 

Opening of Financial Bid 

Technically qualified bidders shall be notified 24 hours in advance of financial bid 

opening  

15 Cost of RFP INR 35,000 (taxes extra) 

16 Bid Security/EMD INR 70,00,000 (Seventy lakhs only) 

17 Performance Security 5% of the Order Value in INR 

18 Delivery Schedule 1 Within Two Months from the date of release of mobilization 

advance 

Delivery of 

Prototype 

2 Within One Month from the date of approval of prototype 30% of order size  

3 Within Two Months from the date of approval of prototype 60% of order size 

4 Within Three Months from the date of approval of prototype 100% of order size 

 

  Chief Executive Officer 

Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Ltd. 


